minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 100 100 2018-19 0 2021-22 100 72 90000(Ninety
thousand)

28

2018-19 100 100 2019-20 0 2022-23 100 100 360840(Three lakh
sixty thousand eight
hundred forty)

0

2019-20 125 125 2020-21 0 2023-24 114 90 1377000(Thirteen lakh
seventy seven
thousand)

24

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 2 1 2022-23 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2022-23 2 2 2023-24 2 2 600000(Six lakhs) 0

2023-24 2 2 2024-25 2 2 1377000(Thirteen lakh
seventy seven
thousand)

0

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 148 141 2021-22 0 2022-23 140 114 110000(One lakh ten
thousand )

26

2021-22 148 138 2022-23 0 2023-24 127 127 1377000(Thirteen
lakhs seventy seven
thousand)

0

2022-23 151 151 2023-24 0 2024-25 151 121 1560000(Fifteen lakh
sixty thousand)

30

UG3  UG4: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 15

Part Time 0

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 27826973 (Two crore seventy eight lakh twenty six thousand
nine hundred and seventy three)

24396741 (Two crore forty three lakh ninety six thousand
seven hundred forty one)

9292944 (Ninety two lakhs ninety two thousand nine hundred
and forty four )

New Equipment for Laboratories 682150624 (Sixty eight crore twenty one lakh fifty thousand six
hundred and twenty four)

566696009 (Fifty six crore sixty six lakh ninety six thousand
nine)

416231910 (Forty one crore sixty two lakhs thirty one thousand
nine hundred and ten)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

719063669 (Seventy one crore ninety lakh sixty three thousand
six hundred and sixty nine)

30009014 (Three crore nine thousand fourteen) 156898850 (Fifteen crore sixty eight lakhs ninety eight
thousand eight hundred and fifty)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 3828030338 (Three hundred and eighty two crore eighty lakh
thirty thousand three hundred and thirty eight)

3604707349 (Three hundred and sixty crore forty seven lakhs
seven thousand three hundred and forty nine)

3793177841 (Three hundred seventy nine crore thirty one
lakhs seventy seven thousand eight hundred and forty one)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

728291125 (Seventy two crore eighty two lakh ninety one
thousand one hundred and twenty five)

596252208 (Fifty nine crore sixty two lakh fifty two thousand
two hundred eight)

518318339 (Fiftyone crore eighty three lakhs eighteen
thousand three hundred and thirty nine)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2898116 (Twenty eight lakh ninety eight thousand one hundred
and sixteen)

663829 (Six lakh sixty three thousand eight hundred twenty
nine)

2080767 (Twenty lakhs eighty thousand seven hundred and
sixty seven)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 0 1 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 3 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 60 62 40

Total no. of Funding Agencies 11 15 14

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 410016876 393839799 231863299